
INSURANCE 561 

71.—Life I n s u r a n c e i n Canada, 1914-1M8. 

I t e m s . 

Canadian Companies— 
Policies n e w a n d 

taken up NO 
Policies in force a t end 

of year " 
Policies become claims " 
Amount of policies 

new and taken up. . . $ 
N e t amount of poli­

cies in force $ 
Ne t amount of poli­

cies become claims. $ 
Amount of premiums 

in year $ 
Cla ims paid1 $ 

Unsettled claims— 
N o t resisted $ 
Resisted $ 

Br i t i sh Companies— 
Policies new and taken 

up NO. 
Policies in force a t end 

of year " 
Policies become claims " 
Amount of policies 

new and taken u p . . $ 
Ne t amount of poli­

cies in force $ 
Ne t amount of poli­

cies become claims. $ 
Amount of premiums 

in year $ 
Claims paid1 $ 

Unsett led claims— 
N o t resisted $ 
Resisted $ 

American Companies— 
Policies new and taken 

up NO 
Policies in force a t end 

of year " 
Policies become claims " 
Amount of policies 

new and taken up.. . $ 
Ne t amount of poli­

cies in force S 
Ne t amount of poli­

cies become c la ims. $ 
Amount of premiums 

in year $ 
Cla ims paid1 .-. $ 

Unsettled claims— 
Not resisted: t 
Resisted $ 

1914. 

108,844 

587,887 
8,248 

125,505,324 

794,520,423 

9,009,944 

26,047,253 
8,455,729 

1,135,185 
110,362 

11,603 

30,295 
652 

9,294,590 

60,770,658 

1,516,885 

1,906,998 
1,385,909 

310,217 
None 

323,606 

1,157,943 
10,843 

82,206,602 

386,869,397 

4,677,481 

13,139,844 
4,409,764 

613,031 
24,707 

1915. 

109,118 

620,559 
9,213 

121,033,310 

829,972,809 

10,383,062 

28,546,303 
9,914,932 

1,329,424 
109,000 

7,690 

31,383 
802 

5,727,313 

58,087,018 

1,773,592 

2,071,592 
1,712,889 

324,261 
50,500 

365,788 

1,297,010 
13,168 

94,358,935 

423,556,850 

5,403,510 

14,488,783 
5,542,199 

475,751 
125,790 

1916. 

120,759 

675,634 
9,912 

138,201,281 

895,528,435 

11,763,328 

30,296,416 
10,537,141 

2,394,825 
114,972 

6,901 

33,293 
821 

5,250,633 

59,151,931 

1,801,022 

1,903,590 
1,693,628 

408,571 
50,594 

330,008 

1,474,455 
16,708 

87,649,711 

467,499,266 

6,695,184 

15,893,099 

669,138 
122,597 

1917. 

135,145 

744,239 
11,633 

172,703,621 

996,699,282 

13,183,223 

34,599,199 
12,636,011 

2,865,751 
101,332 

7,849 

36,389 
798 

5,109,183 

58,617,506 

1,521,921 

1,957,143 
1,561,113 

341,361 
50,686 

354,760 

1,681,202 
19,565 

104,307,626 

529,725,775 

7,470,501 

18,287,267 
7,245,838 

822,358 
132,163 

179,429,315 

1,105,503,447 

18,926,307 

'Including matured endowments . 
68708—36 


