71.—Life Insurance in Canada, 1914-1918.

Items.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.
a .					
Canadian Companies— Policies new and					
taken upNo	108,844	109,118	120,759	135,145	132,585
Policies in force at end of year	587,887	620,559	675,634	744,239	811,891
Policies become claims " Amount of policies	8,248	9,213	9,912	11,633	16,501
new and taken up \$	125,505,324	121,033,310	138,201,281	172,703,621	179,429,315
Net amount of policies in force\$	794,520,423	829,972,809	895,528,435	996,699,282	1,105,503,447
Net amount of policies become claims. \$	9,009,944	10,383,062	11,763,328	13,183,223	18,926,307
Amount of premiums	26,047,253	28,546,303	30,296,416	34,599,199	38,728,815
in year $\$$! Claims paid $\$$ $\$$	8,455,729	9,914,932	10,537,141	12,636,011	16,063,901
				İ	
Unsettled claims— Not resisted\$	1,135,185	1,329,424	2,394,825	2,865,751	5,414,116
Not resisted \$ Resisted \$	110,362	109,000	114,972	101,332	
					*
British Companies—					
Policies new and taken up	11,603	7,690	6,901	7,849	6,877
Policies in force at end of year	30,295	31,383	33,293	36,389	38.040
Policies become claims "	652	802	821	798	956
Amount of policies new and taken up \$	9,294,590	5,727,313	5,250,633	5,109,183	5,969,013
Net amount of policies in force \$	60,770,658	58,087,018	59,151,931	58,617,506	60,296,113
Net amount of poli-					
cies become claims. \$ Amount of premiums	1,516,885	1,773,592	· '	1,521,921	
in year\$ Claims paid ¹ \$	1,906,998 1,385,909	2,071,592 1,712,889	1,903,590 1,693,628	1,957,143 1,561,113	
Unsettled claims—			, ,		}
Not resisted \$ Resisted \$	310,217 None.	324,261 50,500	408,571 50,594	341,361 50,686	
American Companies—					
Policies new and taken upno	323,606	365,788	330,008	354,760	393,645
Policies in force at end of year	1,157,943	1,297,010	1,474,455	1,681,202	1,942,045
Policies become claims "	10,843	13,168		19,565	
Amount of policies new and taken up \$	82,206,602	94,358,935	87,649,711	104,307,626	127,498,228
Net amount of policies in force \$	386,869,397	423,556,850	467,499,266	529,725,775	619,261,713
Net amount of poli-				, ,	
cies become claims. \$ Amount of premiums	4,677,481	5,403,510		7,470,501	I
in year \$ Claims paid ¹ \$	13,139,844 4,409,764				
	1,100,101	0,512,100	0,120,000	.,210,000	3,,2,,002
Unsettled claims—					
Not resisted: \$ Resisted \$	613,031 24,707	475,751 125,790	669,138 122,597	822,358 132,163	
	1 22,.01	1	1		1

¹Including matured endowments. 68708—36